
PSN# EOL Model# Model Description Product End of Service Date Replacement Model Replacement Model Description
45W4657 IBM Power Cable - US/Japan 5-15 110V MX480 04/03/2017
45W4658 IBM Power Cable - US/Japan L5-15 110V MX480 04/03/2017
45W6784 FRU, IBM Power Cable - US/Japan 5-15 110V MX480 04/03/2017

45W6790 FRU, IBM Power Cable - US/Japan L5-15 110V MX480 04/03/2017

45W6904 IBM Ethernet Appliance J34S SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6908 IBM Ethernet Appliance J36S SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6945 S3X 16x10/100/1000 Copper CFM SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6947 S3X 16x10/100/1000 Copper CFM, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6948 S3X 16x1GE SFP CFM SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6950 S3X 16x1GE SFP CFM, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6951 S3X 2x10GE XFP CFM SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6953 S3X 2x10GE XFP CFM, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6954 S3X Network Processing Card SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6956 S3X Network Processing Card, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6957 S3X Services Processing Card SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6959 S3X Services Processing Card, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6960 S3X 1.2Ghz Routing Engine SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6962 S3X 1.2Ghz Routing Engine, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6963 S5X 40x1GE SFP Line Card SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6965 S5X 40x1GE SFP Line Card, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6966 S5X 4x10GE XFP Line Card SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6968 S5X 4x10GE XFP Line Card, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6969 S5X Routing Engine 1.3Ghz SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6971 S5X Routing Engine 1.3Ghz, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6972 S5X Switch Control Board SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6974 S5X Switch Control Board, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6975 S5X Service Processing Card SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6977 S5X Service Processing Card, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6978 S5X Flex IOC SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6980 S5X Flex IOC, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6981 S5X Flex IOC 16x1GE SFP module SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6983 S5X Flex IOC 16x1GE SFP module, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6984 S5X Flex IOC 16x1GE RJ-45 module SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6986 S5X Flex IOC 16x1GE RJ-45 module, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6987 S5X Flex IOC 4x10GE XFP module SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6989 S5X Flex IOC 4x10GE XFP module, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6990 S3X AC Power Supply SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6993 S3X AC Power Supply, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W6994 S56 AC Power Supply SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6997 S56 AC Power Supply, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W6998 S58 AC Power Supply SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7001 S58 AC Power Supply, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7005 S3X 100BASE-FX 2km 1310nm SFP SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7007 S3X 100BASE-FX 2km 1310nm SFP, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7008 S3X 1000Base-T Copper RJ-45 100m SFP SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7010 S3X 1000Base-T Copper RJ-45 100m SFP, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017

45W7011 S3X 1000Base-SX 550m 850nm SFP SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7013 S3X 1000Base-SX 550m 850nm SFP, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017



45W7014 S3X 1000Base-LX 10km 1310nm SFP SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7016 S3X 1000Base-LX 10km 1310nm SFP, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7017 S3X 1000Base-LH 70km 1550nm SFP SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7019 S3X 1000Base-LH 70km 1550nm SFP, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7020 S3X 10GE SR 300m 850nm XFP, A2/10 SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7022 S3X 10GE SR 300m 1310nm XFP, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7023 S3X 10GE LR 10km 1310nm XFP, A2/10 SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7025 S3X 10GE LR 10km 1310nm XFP, FRU, A2/A10 SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7026 S3X 10GE ER 40km 1310nm XFP SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7028 S3X 10GE ER 40km 1310nm XFP, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7029 S34 Chassis - Spare SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7031 S34 Chassis - Spare, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7032 S34 Fan Tray - Spare SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7034 S34 Fan Tray - Spare, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7035 S34 Fan Tray cover - Spare SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7037 S34 Fan Tray cover - Spare, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7038 S34 Fan Filter - Spare SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7040 S34 Fan Filter - Spare, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7041 S3X Double Wide Tray Holder - Spare SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7043 S3X Double Wide Tray Holder - Spare, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7044 S3X Blank CFM - Spare SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7046 S3X Blank CFM - Spare, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7047 S3X Blank Power Sup Cover - Spare SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7049 S3X Blank Power Sup Cover - Spare, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7050 S3X Blank RE Cover - Spare SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7052 S3X Blank RE Cover - Spare, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7053 S3X SFB 8xGE Copper 4xGE SFP SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7055 S3X SFB 8xGE Copper 4xGE SFP, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7056 S36 Chassis - Spare SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7058 S36 Chassis - Spare, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7059 S36 Fan Tray - Spare SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7061 S36 Fan Tray - Spare, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7062 S36 Fan Tray cover - Spare SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7064 S36 Fan Tray cover - Spare, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7065 S36 Fan Filter - Spare SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7067 S36 Fan Filter - Spare, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7068 S36 SCB exp. slot cover - Spare SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7070 S36 SCB exp. slot cover - Spare, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7071 S56 Chassis - Spare SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7073 S56 Chassis - Spare, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7074 S56 Craft Interface - Spare SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7076 S56 Craft Interface - Spare, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7077 S56 Fan Tray - Spare SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7079 S56 Fan Tray - Spare, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7080 S56 Fan Filter - Spare SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7082 S56 Fan Filter - Spare, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7086 S58 Chassis - Spare SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7088 S58 Chassis - Spare, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7089 S58 Craft Interface - Spare SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7091 S58 Craft Interface - Spare, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7092 S58 Fan Tray - Spare SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7094 S58 Fan Tray - Spare, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017



45W7095 S58 Fan Filter - Spare SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7097 S58 Fan Filter - Spare, FRU SRX5000 04/03/2017
45W7102 Power Cord - Aus/NZ SAA/3/15 SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7104 Power Cord - Aus/NZ SAA/3/15, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7105 Power Cord - China CH2-16P SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7107 Power Cord - China CH2-16P, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7108 Power Cord - EU CEE 7/7 SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7110 Power Cord - EU CEE 7/7, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7111 Power Cord - Italy CEI 23-16/VII SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7113 Power Cord - Italy CEI 23-16/VII, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7114 Power Cord - UK BS89/13 SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7116 Power Cord - UK BS89/1345W7116, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7117 Power Cord - US/Japan NEMA L6-20 SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7119 Power Cord - US/Japan NEMA L6-20, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7120 Power Cord - US/Japan 5-15 SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7122 Power Cord - US/Japan 5-15, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7123 Power Cord - US/Japan 5-15P SRX3000 04/03/2017
45W7125 Power Cord - US/Japan 5-15P, FRU SRX3000 04/03/2017
BP3AM1CJ-07 CWDM 23DB, CH 7 (1491NM) , MULTIRATE BTI7000 04/06/2017

PSN-2012-01-491 RIM-FLASH Spare Installation Media for RIM 04/30/2017
PSN-2012-01-491 RIM5001-A-BSE Route Insight Manager 5001 Base Appliance 04/30/2017 Juniper Networks will not offer a 

replacement product for this hardware 
platform. Customers can purchase   
Chassis-3600-C2M16 from Packet 
Design, Inc. 

PSN-2012-01-491 UNIV-500G-B-HDD Replacement Hard Disk for RIM5001 04/30/2017
SRX100-IDP 1 year license for IDP updates for SRX 100 SRX100 05/01/2017
SRX100-IDP-3 3 year license for IDP updates for SRX 100 SRX100 05/01/2017
SRX100-IDP-5 5 year license for IDP updates for SRX 100 SRX100 05/01/2017
SRX100-IDP-5-R 5 year renewal subscription for IDP Signature 

service for SRX 100
SRX100 05/01/2017

SRX100-IDP-R 1 year renewal subscription for IDP Signature 
service for SRX 100

SRX100 05/01/2017

SRX100-K-AV One year subscription for Juniper-Kaspersky AV 
updates on SRX 100

SRX100 05/01/2017

SRX100-K-AV-3 Three year subscription for Juniper-Kaspersky AV 
updates on SRX 100

SRX100 05/01/2017

SRX100-K-AV-5 Five year subscription for Juniper-Kaspersky AV 
updates on SRX 100

SRX100 05/01/2017

SRX100-K-AV-R One year renewal subscription for Juniper-
Kaspersky AV updates on SRX 100

SRX100 05/01/2017

SRX100-S-AV One year subscription for Juniper-Sophos AV 
updates on SRX 100

SRX100 05/01/2017

SRX100-S-AV-3 Three year subscription for Juniper-Sophos AV 
updates on SRX 100

SRX100 05/01/2017

SRX100-S-AV-5 Five year subscription for Juniper-Sophos AV 
updates on SRX 100

SRX100 05/01/2017

SRX100-S2-AS One year subscription for Juniper-Sophos Anti-
Spam updates on SRX 100

SRX100 05/01/2017

SRX100-S2-AS-3 Three year subscription for Juniper-Sophos Anti-
Spam updates on SRX 100

SRX100 05/01/2017



SRX100-S2-AS-5 Five year subscription for Juniper-Sophos Anti-
Spam updates on SRX 100

SRX100 05/01/2017

SRX100-S2-AS-R One year renewal subscription for Juniper-Sophos 
Anti-Spam updates on SRX 100

SRX100 05/01/2017

TSB17108 CBL-TXP-AOC-004M (1) Active Optical cable to interconnect SIB-TXP-3D-
LCC to SIB-TXP-3D-F13, 4 meters

TXP 05/18/2017 CBL-TXP-AOC-006M,CBL-TXP-
AOC-008M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
010M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
012M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
015M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
020M,CBL-TXP-AOC-030M

TSB17108 CBL-TXP-AOC-004MBB (1) Base Bundle AOC to interconnect SIB-TXP-3D-
LCC to SIB-TXP-3D-F13, 4 meters

TXP 05/18/2017 CBL-TXP-AOC-006M,CBL-TXP-
AOC-008M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
010M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
012M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
015M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
020M,CBL-TXP-AOC-030M

TSB17108 CBL-TXP-AOC-025M (1) Active Optical cable to interconnect SIB-TXP-3D-
LCC to SIB-TXP-3D-F13, 25 meters

TXP 05/18/2017 CBL-TXP-AOC-006M,CBL-TXP-
AOC-008M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
010M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
012M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
015M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
020M,CBL-TXP-AOC-030M

TSB17108 CBL-TXP-AOC-025MBB (1) Base Bundle AOC to interconnect SIB-TXP-3D-
LCC to SIB-TXP-3D-F13, 25 meters

TXP 05/18/2017 CBL-TXP-AOC-006M,CBL-TXP-
AOC-008M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
010M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
012M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
015M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
020M,CBL-TXP-AOC-030M

TSB17108 CBL-TXP-AOC-040M (1) Active Optical cable to interconnect SIB-TXP-3D-
LCC to SIB-TXP-3D-F13, 40 meters

TXP 05/18/2017 CBL-TXP-AOC-006M,CBL-TXP-
AOC-008M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
010M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
012M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
015M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
020M,CBL-TXP-AOC-030M

TSB17108 CBL-TXP-AOC-050M (1) Active Optical cable to interconnect SIB-TXP-3D-
LCC to SIB-TXP-3D-F13, 50 meters

TXP 05/18/2017 CBL-TXP-AOC-006M,CBL-TXP-
AOC-008M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
010M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
012M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
015M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
020M,CBL-TXP-AOC-030M

TSB17108 CBL-TXP-AOC-060M (1) Active Optical cable to interconnect SIB-TXP-3D-
LCC to SIB-TXP-3D-F13, 60 meters

TXP 05/18/2017 CBL-TXP-AOC-006M,CBL-TXP-
AOC-008M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
010M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
012M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
015M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
020M,CBL-TXP-AOC-030M

TSB17108 CBL-TXP-AOC-070M (1) Active Optical cable to interconnect SIB-TXP-3D-
LCC to SIB-TXP-3D-F13, 70 meters

TXP 05/18/2017 CBL-TXP-AOC-006M,CBL-TXP-
AOC-008M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
010M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
012M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
015M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
020M,CBL-TXP-AOC-030M
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TSB17108 CBL-TXP-AOC-080M (1) Active Optical cable to interconnect SIB-TXP-3D-
LCC to SIB-TXP-3D-F13, 80 meters

TXP 05/18/2017 CBL-TXP-AOC-006M,CBL-TXP-
AOC-008M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
010M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
012M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
015M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
020M,CBL-TXP-AOC-030M

TSB17108 CBL-TXP-AOC-090M (1) Active Optical cable to interconnect SIB-TXP-3D-
LCC to SIB-TXP-3D-F13, 90 meters

TXP 05/18/2017 CBL-TXP-AOC-006M,CBL-TXP-
AOC-008M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
010M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
012M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
015M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
020M,CBL-TXP-AOC-030M

TSB17108 CBL-TXP-AOC-100M (1) Active Optical cable to interconnect SIB-TXP-3D-
LCC to SIB-TXP-3D-F13, 100 meters

TXP 05/18/2017 CBL-TXP-AOC-006M,CBL-TXP-
AOC-008M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
010M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
012M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
015M,CBL-TXP-AOC-
020M,CBL-TXP-AOC-030M

BT8A78CH2-KIT1-AC 2 Slot Chassis, 1 CMM Pack, 2 AC PEMs BTI7800 05/21/2017
45W4430 IBM Ethernet Switch, IBMJ16E, 21U 16-slot chassis 

with passive backplane and 1x fan tray, 2x routing 
engines , 8 switch fabric modules, 6x 3000W AC 
PSUs

EX8200 05/22/2017

45W4537 Exx 48 Port 100FX/1000B-X Line Card EX8200 05/22/2017
45W4538 Exx 48 Port 1GE RJ-45 Line Card EX8200 05/22/2017
45W4539 Exx 8 Port 10GE Line Card EX8200 05/22/2017
45W4541 FRU, Exx 48 Port 100FX/1000B-X Line Card EX8200 05/22/2017
45W4545 FRU, Exx 48 Port 1GE RJ-45 Line Card EX8200 05/22/2017
45W4546 FRU, Exx 8 Port 10GE Line Card EX8200 05/22/2017
45W4574 IBMJ08E Advanced Feature License (BGP, IS-IS, 

MPLS, IPv6)
EX8200 05/22/2017

45W4629 Power Cable - Australia EX8200 05/22/2017
45W4630 Power Cable - China EX8200 05/22/2017
45W4631 Power Cable - EU EX8200 05/22/2017
45W4632 Power Cable - Italy EX8200 05/22/2017
45W4633 Power Cable - UK EX8200 05/22/2017
45W4634 Power Cable - US/Japan 6-20 EX8200 05/22/2017
45W4635 Power Cable - US/Japan L6-20 EX8200 05/22/2017
45W4745 100B-FX 100Mb 1310nm 2km SFP x4 EX8200,EX4200 05/22/2017
45W4746 1GE Copper RJ-45 100m SFP x4 EX8200,EX4200 05/22/2017
45W4747 1000B-SX GbE 850nm 550m SFP x4 EX8200,EX4200 05/22/2017
45W4748 1000B-LX GbE 1310nm 10km SFP x4 EX8200,EX4200 05/22/2017
45W4752 FRU, 100B-FX 100Mb 1310nm 2km SFP x4 EX8200,EX4200 05/22/2017
45W4759 FRU, 1GE Copper RJ-45 100m SFP x4 EX8200,EX4200 05/22/2017
45W4760 FRU, 1000B-SX GbE 850nm 550m SFP x4 EX8200,EX4200 05/22/2017
45W4761 FRU, 1000B-LX GbE 1310nm 10km SFP x4 EX8200,EX4200 05/22/2017
45W5239 FRU, J08E/J16E line card blank cover panel, spare EX8200 05/22/2017

45W5240 FRU, J08E/J16E power supply blank cover panel, 
spare

EX8200 05/22/2017

45W5241 FRU, J08E/J16E RE blank cover panel, spare EX8200 05/22/2017
45W5242 FRU, J08E chassis with backplane, spare EX8200 05/22/2017
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45W5243 FRU, J08E fan tray, spare EX8200 05/22/2017
45W5244 FRU, J08E shipping container, spare EX8200 05/22/2017
45W5245 EX8208-SF200 EX8200 05/22/2017
45W5246 FRU, J16E Chassis with Midplane, Spare EX8200 05/22/2017
45W5247 FRU, J16E fan tray, spare EX8200 05/22/2017
45W5248 FRU, J16E shipping container, spare EX8200 05/22/2017
45W5249 FRU, Switch Fabric module for J16E, spare EX8200 05/22/2017
45W5739 IBMJ16E Advanced Feature License (BGP, IS-IS, 

MPLS, IPv6)
EX8200 05/22/2017

45W5947 AC Power Cable - US (15A/125V, NEMA 5-15, 2.5m) EX8200 05/22/2017

45W5948 AC Power Cable - US (20A/125V, NEMA 5-20, 2.5m) EX8200 05/22/2017

45W5951 FRU, AC Power Supply, 2000W at 220V (1200W at 
110V), redundant (AC power cords sold separately)

EX8200 05/22/2017

45W5952 FRU, AC Power Supply, 3000W at 220V , redundant 
(AC power cords sold separately)

EX8200 05/22/2017

45W5953 Caffeine Grande SCB EX8200 05/22/2017
45W5954 FRU, Routing Engine for J16E, redundant EX8200 05/22/2017
45W6767 FRU, Power Cable - Australia EX8200 05/22/2017
45W6768 FRU, Power Cable - China EX8200 05/22/2017
45W6769 FRU, Power Cable - EU EX8200 05/22/2017
45W6770 FRU, Power Cable - Italy EX8200 05/22/2017
45W6771 FRU, Power Cable - UK EX8200 05/22/2017
45W6772 FRU, Power Cable - US/Japan 6-20 EX8200 05/22/2017
45W6773 FRU, Power Cable - US/Japan L6-20 EX8200 05/22/2017
45W6774 FRU, AC Power Cable - US (15A/125V, NEMA 5-15, 

2.5m)
EX8200 05/22/2017

45W6775 FRU, AC Power Cable - US (20A/125V, NEMA 5-20, 
2.5m)

EX8200 05/22/2017

81Y1469 FRU, EX8200 2000w Power Supply EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1557 IBM Ethernet Switch J08E Bundle EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1559 FRU, J08E (EX8208) Switch Chassis EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1561 FRU, EX8208 Fan Tray (12 fans) EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1563 FRU, EX8208 Switch Fabric Module EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1565 FRU, EX8208 Switch and Routing Engine EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1567 FRU, EX8200 3000w Power Supply EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1569 FRU, IBM J08E Air Baffle Hardware Kit for 1410 EX8200 05/22/2017

81Y1571 FRU, EX8200 Line Card Blank Panel EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1573 IBM Ethernet Switch J16E Bundle EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1575 FRU, J16E (EX8216) Switch Chassis EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1577 FRU, EX8216 Fan Tray EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1579 FRU, EX8216 Switch Fabric Module EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1581 FRU, EX8216 Routing Engine EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1583 FRU, IBM J16E Air Baffle Hardware Kit for 1410 EX8200 05/22/2017

81Y1593 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 line card EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1595 FRU, 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 line card EX8200 05/22/2017



81Y1597 8-port 10 GbE SFP+ line card EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1599 FRU, 8-port 10 GbE SFP+ line card EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1626 FRU, EX8208 Rack Mount Kit EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1628 FRU, EX8216 Rack Mount Kit EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1632 IBM J08E Air Baffle Hardware Kit for 1410 EX8200 05/22/2017
81Y1634 IBM J16E Air Baffle Hardware Kit for 1410 EX8200 05/22/2017
SRC-C2000-BASE C2000 Base Chassis SDX,SRC 06/12/2017
BP3AMDTL CFP, 4x28 DWDM C-BAND TUNABLE, 40KM BTI7800 06/30/2017
BP7A38AA 80 CHANNEL DWDM MUX/DEMUX WITH OSC BTI7000 06/30/2017
S-TEPM-CTRL-ADD-1 Software License for 1 TePM Agent MX960 06/30/2017
S-TEPM-CTRL-ADD-100 Software License for 100 TePM Agents MX960 06/30/2017

S-TEPM-CTRL-ADD-25 Software License for 25 TePM Agents MX960 06/30/2017

S-TEPM-CTRL-ADD-5 Software License for 5 TePM Agents MX960 06/30/2017
S-TEPM-CTRLR-VOIP Software License for 1 TePM Controller MX960 06/30/2017


	EOL Records

